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l. U. S. COAST GUARD ENFORCEMENT EFFORT FOR 1986. U. S. Coast
Guard enforcement efforts for calendar year 1986, through 10
March, have totalled 57 cutter days and 232 aircraft patrol
hours. These patrol efforts covered more than 2.3 million square
miles of ocean. Combined enforcement efforts have resulted in
the issuance of 10 reports of violation and 5 written warnings.
Most of the infractions detected have been violations of new
regulations, both for foreign and domestic fishing vessels, which
were implemented at the beginning of this year. Additional
patrol effort analysis is provided in the enclosures.

2. Thus far in 1986 the Coast Guard in Alaska has maintained a
level of fisheries enforcement activity equal to about half of
the effort provided during the first three months of last year.
The outlook for the remainder of the year is that due to budget
restraints, we will continue to provide MFCMA enforcement but at
a lower level than in previous years.

3. MFCMA INFRACTIONS. The following summarizes the major
infractions and enforcement activity to date in 1986.

a. In January, CCGDSEVENTEEN JUNEAU (o0il) issued written
warnings to the Polish stern trawlers INDUS and TATRY for failure
to submit the required activity message twenty-four hours prior
to beginning/ceasing fishing operations within the U. S. Fishery
Conservation Zone (FCZ).

b. 3 February. USCGC YOCONA issued two reports of violation
to the South Korean processor No. 29 TAE BAEK HO for: (1)
failure to log product recovery rates (PRR) on a daily basis; and
(2) failure to accurately maintain their Daily Joint Venture Log.

c. 11 February. USCGC SHERMAN issued a written warning to
the Japanese longliner ANYO MARU No. 21 for failure to accurately
maintain its Daily Catch Log.

d. 11 February. USCGC SHERMAN issued a report of violation
to the Japanese longliner ANYO MARU No. 22 for discharging oily
water over the side.

e. 12 February. USCGC SHERMAN issued a report of violation
to the Japanese longliner SHINTOKU MARU No. 25 for failure to
have on board an accurate set of vessel plans.

f. 18 February. USCGC SHERMAN issued a written warning to
the South Korean stern trawler DONG SAN HO for failure to have on
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g. 18 February. USCGC SHERMAN issued a written warning to the
South Korean stern trawler TAE BAEK HO for failure to have on board

an accurate set of vessel plans.

h. 19 February. USCGC SHERMAN issued two reports of violation
for failure to: (1) accurately maintain their Daily Joint Venture
Log; and (2) report the amount of fishery product onboard upon UIQJWW
commencement of fishing operations within the U.S. FCZ. “1&9

i. 10 March. USCGC SHERMAN issued a report of violation to the
U.S. processor PACIFIC ENTERPRISE for failure to submit vessel
activity and weekly catch reports as required.

j. 10 March. USCGC SHERMAN issued reports of violation to the
U.S. processor ARCTIC TRAWLER for failure to provide a safe boarding

ladder and for failure to submit vessel activity and weekly catch
reports as required.

k. 10 March. USCGC SHERMAN issued a report of violation to the
U.S. processor NORTHERN GLACIER for failure to submit vesse
activity and weekly catch reports as required. )

Encl: (1) USCG Patrol Effort/FV Identification/FV Boardings for
1985
(2) Analysis of Boarding and Enforcement Incidents for 1985
(3) Surveillance Standard Analysis for 1985
(4) Boarding Standard Analysis for 1985
(5) USCG Patrol Effort/FV Identification/FV Boardings for

1986

Analysis of Boarding and Enforcement Incidents for 1986
Surveillance Standard Analysis for 1986

Boarding Standard Analysis for 1986
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U. S. COAST GUARD PATROL EFFORT

FOR 1985 .
CUTTER AIRCRAFT MILES
PATROL PATROL PATROLLED
DAYS HOURS

JANUARY 47 173 25,791
FEBRUARY 87 154 34,930
MARCH 43 148 26,807
APRIL 78 339 33,334
MAY 94 254 53,200
JUNE 96 151 45,839
JULY 54 210 33,814
AUGUST 84 165 42,112
SEPTEMBER 91 217 40,765
OCTOBER 60 123 24,152
NOVEMBER 39 62 11,654
DECEMBER 30 54 9,620
TOTAL 803 2,050 382,018
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JANUARY
FEBRUARY
MARCH
APRIL
MAY

JUNE
JULY
AUGUST
SEPTEMBER
OCTOBER
NOVEMBER
DECEMBER

TOTAL

JA

128
388
242
221
178
298
191
285
150
301

33
2,463

FISHING VESSEL IDENTIFICATION

FOR 1985

PL

141
52
68

35
10

06
06
15
46
54

489

UR

55
26
88
103
107
60
35
13
24
02
00
00

513

TOTAL

411
558
585
425
424
495
306
341
218
431
135
103

4,432



JANUARY
FEBRUARY
MARCH
APRIL
MAY

JUNE
JULY
AUGUST
SEPTEMBER
OCTOBER
NOVEMBER
DECEMBER

TOTAL

JA

06
41

22
19
45
18
44
21
42
08
09

291

FISHING VESSEL BOARDINGS

KS

01
21

04
17
18

13
06
08
03
06

120

FOR 1985

PL

17
08
02
02
06
01
00
02
00
01
00
11

50

W

00
00

00
00
07
02
01

02
00

12

PO

00
00

00
00

00
00
00
00
00
00

01

TOTAL

28
73
42
39
59
78
31
60
32
53
11
26

532



ANALYSIS OF BOARDING AND ENFORCEMENT INCIDENTS
FOR 1985
(BOARDINGS/INCIDENTS) *

% BRDGS

RESULT IN

JA KS PL UR ™W PO ALL INCIDENTS
JANUARY 6/0 1/0 17/5 4/1 0/0 0/0 28/6 21
FEBRUARY 41/0 21/1 8/1 3/0 0/0 0/0 73/2 04
MARCH 16/1 15/1 2/0 8/2 0/0 1/1 42/5 09
APRIL 22/2 4/1 2/2 11/3 0/0 0/0 39/8 20
MAY 19/9 17/0 6/1 17/5 0/0 0/0 59/15 25
JUNE 45/3 18/1 1/0 7/0 7/0 0/0 78/4 05
JULY 18/0 8/0 0/0 3/0 2/0 0/0 31/0 00
AUGUST 44/1 13/1 2/0 0/0 1/0 0/0 60/2 03
SEPTEMBER 21/2 6/0 0/0 5/0 0/0 0/0 32/2 06
OCTOBER 42/2 8/0 1/0 0/0 2/1 0/0 53/3 06
NOVEMBER 8/0 3/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 11/0 00
DECEMBER 9/5 6/1 11/2 0/0 0/0 0/0 26/8 30
TOTAL 291/25 120/6 50/11 58/11 12/1 1/1 532/55 10

* NOTE: Ratio does not include infractions detected by means
other than boarding.
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SURVEILLANCE STANDARD ANALYSIS FOR INDEPENDENT

FOREIGN FISHING VESSELS (FFV) FOR 1985

DATES
JAN 15
JAN 29
JAN 12
FEB 26
FEB 12
MAR 26
MAR 9
APR 23
APR 7
MAY 21
MAY 4
JUN 18
JUN 2
JUL 16
JUL 30
JUL 13
AUG 27
AUG 10
SEP 24
SEP 8
OoCT 21
OCT 4
NOV 18
NOV 2
DEC 16
DEC 31

JAN
JAN
FEB
FEB
MAR
MAR
APR
APR
MAY
MAY
JUN
JUN
JUL
JUL
JUL
AUG
AUG
SEP
SEP
oCT
OoCT
NOV
NOV
DEC
DEC
DEC

AVG NO. OF

FFV'S ON
GROUNDS

38
30
51
91
105
83
57
62
73
66
77
80
85
89
89
106
108
102
98
95
97
92
101
92
75
67

NO. OF FFV'
ON GROUNDS
SIGHTED

38
30
51
91
105
55
57
62
43
66
60
80
56
84
21
36
71
48
30
42
97
55
59
2
33
30

S
¥ SIGHTED

100
100
100
100
100
66
100
100
59
100
78
-100
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BOARDING STANDARD ANALYSIS FOR INDEPENDENT
FOREIGN FISHING VESSELS (FFV'S) FOR 1985

ACTUAL
MONTH GOAL BOARDINGS % ACHIEVED
JANUARY 12 28 100
FEBRUARY 22 73 100
MARCH 31 42 100
APRIL 20 39 100
MAY 23 59 100
JUNE 27 78 100
JULY- 31 31 100
AUGUST 36 60 100
SEPTEMBER 33 32 100
OCTOBER 33 53 100
NOVEMBER 32 11 34
DECEMBER 24 26 100
TOTAL 324 532 100
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JANUARY
FEBRUARY
MARCH

TOTAL

U.

S. COAST GUARD PATROL EFFORT
THROUGH 10 MARCH 1986

CUTTER AIRCRAFT
PATROL PATROL
DAYS HOURS
14 96
31 93
12 43
57 232

MILES
PATROLLED

10,891
14,165
5,830

30,886

ENCLOSURE(s)



JANUARY
FEBRUARY
MARCH

TOTAL

FISHING VESSEL IDENTIFICATION

FOR 1986
JA KS - PL UR - ™
49 42 34 0 0
105 70 14 16 0
59 31 16 4 0
0

213 143 64 20

Us

192
361
123

676

TOTAL

317
566
233

1,116



JANUARY
FEBRUARY
MARCH

TOTAL

JA
01
04
07

12

FISHING VESSEL BOARDINGS

KS
00
10
00

10

FOR 1986

PL
03
03
00

06

UR
00
00
00

00

TW

00
00
00

00

Us

01
03
05

09

TOTAL

05

20
12

37



ANALYSIS OF BOARDING AND ENFORCEMENT INCIDENTS
THROUGH 10 MARCH 1986
(BOARDINGS/INCIDENTS) *

% BRDGS
RESULT IN
JA KS PL UR W Us ALL INCIDENTS
JANUARY 01/00 00/00 03/00 00/00 00/00 01/00 05/00 0

FEBRUARY 04/04 10/04 03/00 00/00 00/00 03/00 20/08 40
MARCH 07/00 00/00 00/00 00/00 00/00 05/03 12/03 25

TOTAL 12/04 10/04 06/00 00/00 00/00 09/03 37/11 29

* NOTE: Ratio does not include infractions detected by means
other than boarding.
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SURVEILLANCE STANDARD ANALYSIS FOR INDEPENDENT
FOREIGN FISHING VESSELS (FFV) THROUGH 10 MARCH 1986

DATES
JAN - 15
JAN - 29
JAN - 12
FEB - 26
FEB - 10

JAN
JAN
FEB
FEB
MAR

AVG NO. OF

FFV'S ON
GROUNDS

5
7
44
80
88

NO. OF FFV'S

ON GROUNDS
SIGHTED

5
7
44
80
50

% SIGHTED

100
100
100
100

56
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BOARDING STANDARD ANALYSIS FOR INDEPENDENT
FOREIGN FISHING VESSELS (FFV'S) THROUGH 10 MARCH 1986

ACTUAL
MONTH GOAL BOARDINGS % ACHIEVED
JANUARY 3 5 100
FEBRUARY 28 17 60
MARCH 14 7 50
TOTAL 45 29 64



