

P.O. Box 3-5000 Juneau, AK 99802 Staff Symbol: (oil) Phone: (907) 586-7363

AGENDA ITEM B-4

- 1. <u>U. S. COAST GUARD ENFORCEMENT EFFORT FOR 1986</u>. U. S. Coast Guard enforcement efforts for calendar year 1986, through 10 March, have totalled 57 cutter days and 232 aircraft patrol hours. These patrol efforts covered more than 2.3 million square miles of ocean. Combined enforcement efforts have resulted in the issuance of 10 reports of violation and 5 written warnings. Most of the infractions detected have been violations of new regulations, both for foreign and domestic fishing vessels, which were implemented at the beginning of this year. Additional patrol effort analysis is provided in the enclosures.
- 2. Thus far in 1986 the Coast Guard in Alaska has maintained a level of fisheries enforcement activity equal to about half of the effort provided during the first three months of last year. The outlook for the remainder of the year is that due to budget restraints, we will continue to provide MFCMA enforcement but at a lower level than in previous years.
- 3. MFCMA INFRACTIONS. The following summarizes the major infractions and enforcement activity to date in 1986.
- a. In January, CCGDSEVENTEEN JUNEAU (oil) issued written warnings to the Polish stern trawlers INDUS and TATRY for failure to submit the required activity message twenty-four hours prior to beginning/ceasing fishing operations within the U. S. Fishery Conservation Zone (FCZ).
- b. 3 February. USCGC YOCONA issued two reports of violation to the South Korean processor No. 29 TAE BAEK HO for: (1) failure to log product recovery rates (PRR) on a daily basis; and (2) failure to accurately maintain their Daily Joint Venture Log.
- c. 11 February. USCGC SHERMAN issued a written warning to the Japanese longliner ANYO MARU No. 21 for failure to accurately maintain its Daily Catch Log.
- d. 11 February. USCGC SHERMAN issued a report of violation to the Japanese longliner ANYO MARU No. 22 for discharging oily water over the side.
- e. 12 February. USCGC SHERMAN issued a report of violation to the Japanese longliner SHINTOKU MARU No. 25 for failure to have on board an accurate set of vessel plans.
- f. 18 February. USCGC SHERMAN issued a written warning to the South Korean stern trawler DONG SAN HO for failure to have on Board Current plans sty altern & plans that up to date.

WW

RBY

ww

RV

- WW
- g. 18 February. USCGC SHERMAN issued a written warning to the South Korean stern trawler TAE BAEK HO for failure to have on board an accurate set of vessel plans.
- RPV
- h. 19 February. USCGC SHERMAN issued two reports of violation for failure to: (1) accurately maintain their Daily Joint Venture Log; and (2) report the amount of fishery product onboard upon commencement of fishing operations within the U.S. FCZ.
- RPV
- i. 10 March. USCGC SHERMAN issued a report of violation to the U.S. processor PACIFIC ENTERPRISE for failure to submit vessel activity and weekly catch reports as required.
- RPV
- j. 10 March. USCGC SHERMAN issued reports of violation to the U.S. processor ARCTIC TRAWLER for failure to provide a safe boarding ladder and for failure to submit vessel activity and weekly catch reports as required.
- RPV
- k. 10 March. USCGC SHERMAN issued a report of violation to the U.S. processor NORTHERN GLACIER for failure to submit vessel activity and weekly catch reports as required.
- Encl:
- (1) USCG Patrol Effort/FV Identification/FV Boardings for 1985
- (2) Analysis of Boarding and Enforcement Incidents for 1985
- (3) Surveillance Standard Analysis for 1985
- (4) Boarding Standard Analysis for 1985
- (5) USCG Patrol Effort/FV Identification/FV Boardings for 1986
- (6) Analysis of Boarding and Enforcement Incidents for 1986
- (7) Surveillance Standard Analysis for 1986
- (8) Boarding Standard Analysis for 1986

U. S. COAST GUARD PATROL EFFORT FOR 1985

	CUTTER PATROL DAYS	AIRCRAFT PATROL HOURS	MILES PATROLLED
JANUARY	47	173	25,791
FEBRUARY	87	154	34,930
MARCH	43	148	26,807
APRIL	78	339	33,334
MAY	94	254	53,200
JUNE	96	151	45,839
JULY	54	210	33,814
AUGUST	84	165	42,112
SEPTEMBER	91	217	40,765
OCTOBER	60	123	24,152
NOVEMBER	39	62	11,654
DECEMBER	30	54	9,620
TOTAL	803	2,050	382,018

FISHING VESSEL IDENTIFICATION FOR 1985

	JA	KS	PL	UR	TW	PO	TOTAL
JANUARY	128	87	141	55	00	00	411
FEBRUARY	388	92	52	26	00	00	558
MARCH	242	186	68	88	00	01	585
APRIL	221	55	46	103	00	00	425
MAY	178	90	35	107	14	00	424
JUNE	298	111	10	60	16	00	495
JULY	191	62	10	35	08	00	306
AUGUST	285	32	06	13	05	00	341
SEPTEMBER	150	27	06	.24	11	00	218
OCTOBER	301	105	15	02	08	00	431
NOVEMBER	48	38	46	00	03	00	135
DECEMBER	33	16	54	00	00	00	103
TOTAL	2,463	901	489	513	65	01	4,432

FISHING VESSEL BOARDINGS FOR 1985

	JA	KS	PL	UR	WT	PO	TOTAL
JANUARY	06	01	17	04	00	00	28
FEBRUARY	41	21	08	03	00	00	73
MARCH	16	15	02	08	00	01	42
APRIL	22	04	02	11	00	00	39
MAY	19	17	06	17	00	00	59
JUNE	45	18	01	07	07	00	78
JULY	18	08	00	03	02	00	31
AUGUST	44	13	02	00	01	00	60
SEPTEMBER	21	06	00	05	00	00	32
OCTOBER	42	08	01	00	02	00	53
NOVEMBER	08	03	00	00	00	00	11
DECEMBER	09	06	11	00	00	00	26
TOTAL	291	120	50	58	12	01	532

ANALYSIS OF BOARDING AND ENFORCEMENT INCIDENTS FOR 1985 (BOARDINGS/INCIDENTS)*

	JA	KS	PL	UR	TW	PO	ALL	% BRDGS RESULT IN INCIDENTS
JANUARY	6/0	1/0	17/5	4/1	0/0	0/0	28/6	21
FEBRUARY	41/0	21/1	8/1	3/0	0/0	0/0	73/2	04
MARCH	16/1	15/1	2/0	8/2	0/0	1/1	42/5	09
APRIL	22/2	4/1	2/2	11/3	0/0	0/0	39/8	20
MAY	19/9	17/0	6/1	17/5	0/0	0/0	59/15	25
JUNE	45/3	18/1	1/0	7/0	7/0	0/0	78/4	05
JULY	18/0	8/0	0/0	3/0	2/0	0/0	31/0	00
AUGUST	44/1	13/1	2/0	0/0	1/0	0/0	60/2	03
SEPTEMBER	21/2	6/0	0/0	5/0	0/0	0/0	32/2	06
OCTOBER	42/2	8/0	1/0	0/0	2/1	0/0	53/3	06
NOVEMBER	8/0	3/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	11/0	00
DECEMBER	9/5	6/1	11/2	0/0	0/0	0/0	26/8	30
TOTAL	291/25	120/6	50/11	58/11	12/1	1/1	532/55	10

 $[\]mbox{\ensuremath{^{\star}}}$ NOTE: Ratio does not include infractions detected by means other than boarding.

SURVEILLANCE STANDARD ANALYSIS FOR INDEPENDENT FOREIGN FISHING VESSELS (FFV) FOR 1985

DATES	AVG NO. OF FFV'S ON GROUNDS	NO. OF FFV'S ON GROUNDS SIGHTED	% SIGHTED
1 JAN - 15 JAN	38	38	100
16 JAN - 29 JAN	30	30	100
30 JAN - 12 FEB	51	51	100
13 FEB - 26 FEB	91	91	100
27 FEB - 12 MAR	105	105	100
13 MAR - 26 MAR	83	55	66
27 MAR - 9 APR	57	57	100
10 APR - 23 APR	62	62	100
24 APR - 7 MAY	73	43	59
8 MAY - 21 MAY	66	66	100
22 MAY - 4 JUN	77	60	78
5 JUN - 18 JUN	80	80	-100
19 JUN - 2 JUL	85	56	66
3 JUL - 16 JUL	89	84	94
17 JUL - 30 JUL	89	21	23
31 JUL - 13 AUG	106	36	34
14 AUG - 27 AUG	108	71	66
28 AUG - 10 SEP	102	48	47
11 SEP - 24 SEP	98	30	30
25 SEP - 8 OCT	95	42	44
9 OCT - 21 OCT	97	97	100
22 OCT - 4 NOV	92	55	60
5 NOV - 18 NOV	101	59	58
19 NOV - 2 DEC	92	2	2
3 DEC - 16 DEC	.75	33	44
17 DEC - 31 DEC	67	30	44

BOARDING STANDARD ANALYSIS FOR INDEPENDENT FOREIGN FISHING VESSELS (FFV'S) FOR 1985

		ACTUAL	
MONTH	GOAL	BOARDINGS	% ACHIEVED
JANUARY	12	28	100
FEBRUARY	22	73	100
MARCH	31	42	100
APRIL	20	39	100
MAY	23	59	100
JUNE	27	78	100
JULY.	31	31	100
AUGUST	36	60	100
SEPTEMBER	33	32	100
OCTOBER	33	53	100
NOVEMBER	32	11	34
DECEMBER	24	26	100
TOTAL	324	532	100

U. S. COAST GUARD PATROL EFFORT THROUGH 10 MARCH 1986

	CUTTER PATROL DAYS	AIRCRAFT PATROL HOURS	MILES PATROLLED
JANUARY FEBRUARY MARCH	14 31 12	96 93 43	10,891 14,165 5,830
TOTAL	57	232	30,886

FISHING VESSEL IDENTIFICATION FOR 1986

	JA	KS	PL	UR ·	TW	US	TOTAL
JANUARY	49	42	34	0	0	192	317
FEBRUARY	105	70	14	16	0	361	566
MARCH	59	31	16	4	0	123	233
TOTAL	213	143	64	20	0	676	1,116

FISHING VESSEL BOARDINGS FOR 1986

	JA	KS	PL	UR	TW	បន	TOTAL
JANUARY	01	00	03	00	00	01	05
FEBRUARY	04	10	03	00	00	03	20
MARCH	07	00	00	00	00	05	12
TOTAL	12	10	06	00	00	09	37

ANALYSIS OF BOARDING AND ENFORCEMENT INCIDENTS THROUGH 10 MARCH 1986 (BOARDINGS/INCIDENTS)*

	JA	KS	PL	UR	TW	US	ALL	% BRDGS RESULT IN INCIDENTS
JANUARY FEBRUARY MARCH	01/00 04/04 07/00	10/04	03/00	00/00 00/00 00/00	00/00	01/00 03/00 05/03	20/08	0 40 25
TOTAL	12/04	10/04	06/00	00/00	00/00	09/03	37/11	29

^{*} NOTE: Ratio does not include infractions detected by means other than boarding.

SURVEILLANCE STANDARD ANALYSIS FOR INDEPENDENT FOREIGN FISHING VESSELS (FFV) THROUGH 10 MARCH 1986

DATES	AVG NO. OF FFV'S ON GROUNDS	NO. OF FFV'S ON GROUNDS SIGHTED	% SIGHTED
1 JAN - 15 JAN	5	5	100
16 JAN - 29 JAN	7	7	100
30 JAN - 12 FEB	44	44	100
13 FEB - 26 FEB	80	80	100
27 FEB - 10 MAR	88	50	56

BOARDING STANDARD ANALYSIS FOR INDEPENDENT FOREIGN FISHING VESSELS (FFV'S) THROUGH 10 MARCH 1986

MONTH	GOAL	ACTUAL BOARDINGS	% ACHIEVED
JANUARY	3	5	100
FEBRUARY	28	17	60
MARCH	14	7	50
TOTAL	45	29	64